APRIL 2014 AVERAGE AND PREVAILING SUGAR PRICES IN METRO MANILA
A. WHOLESALE PRICE OF RAW, WASHED AND REFINED SUGAR PER 50-KILO BAG

DATE RAW

Prevailing High Low

priood | [ [
!

I
——
—

1,850.00
1,850.00

WASHED REFINED

Low

I R R N P
2.040.00

I R D R
—
—

Source of Data: Licensing and Monitoring Division, Regulation Department

B. RETAIL PRICE PER KILO

DATE
April 2014
1

Average

| wo0] 0] 30
40.00

4
H

.

" Supermarket/Groceries monitored by Regulation Department SRA

** Wet Markets monitored by BAS

N ROSEMARYE S. GUMERA
Manager [lI, Planning & Policy Department

Noted:

- I R
000 4200] 300 | 4200

—

.23
 40wf B0

REFINED

Low

[T}
O

WASH
High

I
5200

48.08
_w0] [ 4600
4950 | 5525
] ] 00| s2

45.00 44 00

52.25
45.00
02.25
45.00

~40.00
39.00

(% I
O
o

44 .00
44.00
44.00

52.00

-
-

Bratndf
ALICIA M. MALIWAT
4/8/2014



AVERAGE AND PREVAILING SUGAR PRICES
IN METRO MANILA

A. Wholesale Price per 50-Kilo Bag
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B. Retail Price per Kilo

WASHED  REFINED

High

RAW

DATE — :
Average | Prevaliling High L.ow Average

Prevailing High Low
55.50 42 40

Prevailing Low Average

Dec. 2013

011]  3900] 4650 3500| 4293| 4250 4875| 3800 4771 4700 5550 4240
e —
JANUARY 015 3000 4650 3500 4320| 4250 4975] 3800) 4783| 4700

47 .81
47.96

38.00
39.00

52.25
52.25

42 .50
45.75

43.43
43.90

36.00
36.00

46.50
47.00

39.00
41.50

40 .30
40 83

FEBRUARY

48.50 55.25 43.00
49 50 55.25 44 00

48.08
48.27

39.00
33.00

52.25
52.25

45.75
45.75

44.00
44 23

36.00
36.90

47.00
47.00

41.50
41.90

40 87
40 .89

Prepared by - Planning & Policy Department

Noted: ROSEMARIE S. GUMERA M
Manager |lI, Planning & Policy Department ALICIA M. MALIWAT

4/8/2014




